O o0 1 &

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

BRI

BEFORE THE ARIZOW@WBON CuMMISSION
COMMISSIONERS
_ 201 SEP 13:P 2: 35
GARY PIERCE - Chairman

BOB STUMP L CORP COF

AZ CORP COMMISSION
SANDRA D. KENNEDY
AR D e DOCKET CONTROL
BRENDA BURNS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. E-01345A-10-0123
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY’S
ELECTRIC VEHICLE FILING. PROCEDURAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On April 1, 2010, Arizona Public Service Company (“APS”) filed with the Arizona
Corporation Commission (“Commission”) a vehicle-to-grid feasibility and cost benefit study,
pursuant to Commission Decision No. 71104, and an overview of its Electric Vehicle Readiness
Development Program.

On August 24, 2011, ECOtality, Inc. (“ECOtality”) filed an application to intervene.

No objections have been filed to ECOtality’s request for intervention.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that ECOtality is hereby granted intervention.

DATED this ‘\5{,&/ day of September, 2011.

LYRF R/
CHIE MINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Copies, of the foregoing mailed/delivered

this Lé wday of September, 2011 to:
Deborah R. Scott

Linda J. Arnold

PINNACLE WEST CAPITAL CORP. AZona Comoration Gommission
P.O. Box 53999, Mail Station 8695 Dmfé"ﬁf"f"&?r\
Phoenix, AZ 85072-3999 e C A S N I ool I
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Daniel W. Pozefsky

RESIDENTIAL UTILITY CONSUMER OFFICE

1110 West Washington Street, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Alana Chavez-Langdon
ECOtality, Inc.

80 E. Rio Salado Pkwy, Suite 710
Tempe, AZ 85281

Wendy L. Larchick
ECOtalitIy of North America
805 N. 2" Street

Phoenix, AZ 85004

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

Steven M. Olea, Director

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, 85007

By:

Debbi Person
Assistant to Lyn Farmer

DOCKET NO. E-01345A-10-0123




